
Lopp, Linda 

Linda Lopp, MSN/Ed, RN 

University of Central Florida College of Nursing 

Ocala Campus 

3001 SW College Road 

Ocala, FL  34474 

 

 

 

EDUCATION     
 

Year Degree Institution Clinical Major Role Preparation 

2007 MSN/Ed University of Phoenix, Phoenix, AZ Nursing Education 

1986 BSN Trenton State College, Ewing, NJ Nursing  

 

LICENSURE/CERTIFICATION 
 

RN Florida, 2110722 

 

EMPLOYMENT 

 

ACADEMIC APPOINTMENTS: 
08/08-Present Instructor, University of Central Florida College of Nursing, Orlando, FL 

07/08-12/09 Online Course Facilitator, RUE Education, Clearwater, FL  

08/06-05/09 Adjunct Faculty, Central Florida Community College, Ocala, FL 

08/98-07/06 Associate Professor, Central Florida Community College, Ocala, FL 

08/93-07/98 Clinical Adjunct Faculty, Palm Beach Community College, Lake Worth, FL 

 

CLINICAL APPOINTMENTS: 
09/92-07/98 Charge Nurse, Telemetry, Palm Beach Gardens Medical Center, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

08/91-09/92      Staff Nurse, Orthopedics, Saint Mary’s Hospital, West Palm Beach, FL 

2/89-08/91 Travel Nurse, Medical/Surgical Units, TravCorps, Boca Raton, FL 

07/87-02/89      Staff Nurse, Orthopedics, Robert Wood Johnson Medical Center, New Brunswick, NJ 

07/87-02/89      Office Nurse, OB/GYN, Lois Shulman MD, Summerfield, NJ 

 

 

 

PRESENTATIONS— LOCAL/REGIONAL/STATE 

 

 

 

 

Date Type Title Conference Title, City/State Refereed/ 

Invited 

11/04 Podium 

 

Best Practices: Using Games in the 

Classroom 

 

Association of Practical Nurse 

Educators of Florida, Altamonte 

Springs, FL 

Invited 

10/01 Podium Music to Enhance Learning Faculty Colloquium, Central Florida 

Community College, Ocala, FL 

Invited 

08/01 Podium Music to Enhance Learning Adjunct Faculty Development 

Workshop, Central Florida 

Community College, Ocala, FL 

Invited 
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HONORS/AWARDS 

 
Date Award Organization/Group 

2004 Great 100 Nurses of Marion County Marion County Nurses Association FNA District 

3 

2002 STARS Award for Innovations in Teaching Central Florida Community College 

 

 

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES & COMMUNITY SERVICE 

 

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS: 
Date Organization Role 

2020-Present 

 

2018-Present 

 

2017- Present 

 

2012- Present 

2009 - Present 

National Association of Catholic Nurses Board of 

Directors 

National Association of Catholic Nurses Scholarship 

Committee 

National Association of Catholic Nurses Scholarship 

Committee 

National Association of Catholic Nurses 

Omicron Delta Chapter, Sigma Theta Tau 

SE Regional Director 

 

Chair 

 

Member 

 

Member 

Member 

2008 - 2012 American Nurses Association Member 

2008 - 2012 Florida Nurses Association Member 

2008 - 2012 Marion County Nurses Association Member 

1999 - 2005 Association of Practical Nurse Educators of Florida Member 

 

 

 

UNIVERSITY ACTIVITIES 
 

UNIVERSITY SERVICE:  (Cumulative) 
Date Level Committee Role 

2020-2021 

2019-2020 

2018-2019 

2017-2018 

2016-2017 

2015-2016 

2014-2015 

2014-2015 

2013-2014 

2013-2014 

2012-2013 

2012-2013 

2011-2012 

2011-2012 

2011-2012 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

College 

Scholarship and Awards Committee 

Scholarship and Awards Committee 

Scholarship and Awards Committee 

UG Curriculum Committee 

Faculty Affairs CommitteeStudent 

Scholarship and Awards Committee 

Institutional Effectiveness Committee 

Scholarship and Awards Committee 

Institutional Effectiveness Committee 

Scholarship and Awards Committee  

Institutional Effectiveness Committee 

Scholarship and Awards Committee 

Undergraduate Search Committee 

Scholarship and Awards Committee 

Institutional Effectiveness Committee 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member  

Member 

2011 Plan Coordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

2010 Plan Coordinator 

2010-2011 College Institutional Effectiveness Committee Member 

2010-2011 College Scholarship and Awards Committee Member 

2009-2010 College Institutional Effectiveness Committee Member 

2009-2010 College Scholarship and Awards Committee Member 

2008-2009 College Undergraduate APG Committee Member 
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COURSES TAUGHT: 
 

Semester Course    Course Name Enrollment Role 

 

Spring 2021  

 

Spring 2021 

 

Spring 2021 

 

Spring 2021 

 

Fall 2020 

 

Fall 2020 

 

Fall 2020 

 

Spring 2020 

 

Spring 2020 

 

Spring 2020 

 

Spring2020 

 

Fall 2019 

Fall 2019 

 

Fall2019 

 

Fall2019 

 

Spring 2019 

 

Spring 2019 

 

Spring 2019 

 

Spring 2019 

 

Fall 2018 

 

Fall 2018 

 

Fall 2018 

Fall 2018 

 

Spring 2018 

 

Spring 2018 

 

Spring 2018 

 

Fall 2017 

 

NUR3805.0W64 

 

NUR 3616.0W62 

 

NUR 3616.0W65    

 

NUR4604.0W62 

 

NUR3805.0W63 

 

NUR4604.0W65 

 

NUR4604.0W67 

 

NUR3805.0W62 

 

NUR 3616.0W61    

 

NUR4604.0W61 

 

NUR4604.0W62 

 

NUR 3806.0W61 

NUR3805.0W63 

 

NUR3805.0W64 

 

NUR4604.0W61 

 

NUR3805.0W63 

 

NUR3805.0W64 

 

NUR 3616.0W63    

 

NUR4604.0W62 

 

NUR3805.0W63 

 

NUR3805.0W64 

 

NUR 3806.0W61 

NUR 4604L.0W61    

 

NUR3805.0W64 

 

NUR4637.0W65 

 

NUR4604.0W62 

 

NUR3805.0W65 

 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Health Promotion Across the 

Lifespan 

Health Promotion Across the 

Lifespan 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs  

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Health Promotion Across the 

Lifespan 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Professional Socialization Seminar 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Health Promotion Across the 

Lifespan 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Professional Socialization Seminar 

Practicum in Community and Public 

Health Nursing for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Public and Community Health  

Nursing 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

19 

 

39 

 

40 

 

31 

 

39 

 

31 

 

30 

 

35 

 

42 

 

38 

 

32 

 

73 

31 

 

28 

 

34 

 

24 

 

26 

 

22 

 

30 

 

29 

 

33 

 

65 

37 

 

32 

 

39 

 

36 

 

32 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor  

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 
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Semester Course    Course Name Enrollment Role 

 

Fall 2017 

 

Fall 2017 

 

Spring 2017 

 

Spring 2017 

 

Spring 2017 

 

Fall 2016 

 

Fall 2016 

 

Fall 2016 

 

Fall 2016 

 

Spring 2016 

 

Spring 2016 

 

Spring 2016 

 

Fall 2015 

 

Fall 2015 

 

Spring 2015 

 

Spring 2015 

 

Spring 2015 

 

Fall 2014 

 

Fall 2014 

 

Fall 2014 

 

Summer 

2014 

Summer 

2014 

Summer 

2014 

Spring 2014 

 

Spring 2014 

 

Spring 2014 

 

Fall 2013 

 

NUR4637.0W65 

 

NUR4604.0W63 

 

NUR3805.0W59 

 

NUR4604.0W59 

 

NUR4604.0W61 

 

NUR3805.0W56 

 

NUR4637.0W62 

 

NUR4828.0W57 

 

NUR4604.0W56 

 

NUR4828.0W58 

 

NUR4604L.0W56 

 

NUR3805.0W59 

 

NUR4828.0W59 

 

NUR4604L.0W56 

 

NUR4828.0W57 

 

NUR4604L.0W59 

 

NUR3805.0M86 

 

NUR4828.0W59 

 

NUR4604L.0W56 

 

NUR3806.0084 

 

NUR4828.DW58 

 

NUR4604L.CM80 

 

NUR4837.DW57 

 

NUR4828.0W57 

 

NUR4604L.0W59 

 

NUR3805.0M85 

 

NUR4828.0W59 

 

Public and Community Health  

Nursing 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Public and Community Health  

Nursing 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNsProfessional 

Socialization of Nursing Seminar 

 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

31 

 

30 

 

18 

 

30 

 

32 

 

18 

 

24 

 

34 

 

33 

 

19 

 

31 

 

31 

 

21 

 

31 

 

34 

 

26 

 

15 

 

32 

 

33 

 

15 

 

36 

 

29 

 

22 

 

26 

 

27 

 

13 

 

34 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 
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Semester Course    Course Name Enrollment Role 

 

Fall 2013 

 

Summer 

2013 

Summer 

2013 

Spring 2013 

 

Spring 2013 

 

Spring 2013 

 

Fall 2012 

 

Fall 2012 

 

Summer 

2012 

Summer 

2012 

Summer 

2012 

Spring 2012 

 

Spring 2012  

 

Spring 2012 

 

Fall 2011 

 

Fall 2011 

 

Summer 

2011 

Summer 

2011 

Summer 

2011 

Spring 2011 

NUR4604L.0W56.0W59 

 

NUR4604L.DM50.DM85 

 

NUR4837.DW57 

 

NUR4604L.0W56.0W59 

 

NUR4837.0W58 

 

NUR4828.0W57 

 

NUR4604L.0W59 

 

NUR4837.0W54.0W55 

 

NUR 3805.DW58 

 

NUR4604L.DM85 

 

NUR4837.DW57.DW58 

 

NUR4604L.0W59 

 

NUR4828.0W57 

 

NUR4837.0W57.0W59 

 

NUR4604L.0W58 

 

NUR4837.0W54.0W57 

 

NUR3805.CW59 

 

NUR4604L.CW59 

 

NUR4837.CW59 

 

NUR 4604L.0W59 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

50 

 

30 

 

16 

 

41 

 

36 

 

39 

 

26 

 

61 

 

21 

 

27 

 

56 

 

31 

 

38 

 

84 

 

28 

 

56 

 

32 

 

14 

 

43 

 

11 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

 

Instructor 

Spring 2011 NUR 4828.0W57 Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

30 Instructor 

Spring 2011 NUR 4837.0W57 0W58 Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

62 Instructor 

Fall 2010 NUR 4604L.0W58 Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

20 Instructor 

Fall 2010 NUR 4837.0W54 0W57 Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

50 Instructor 

Summer 

2010 

NUR 4604L.0W59 Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

16 Instructor 

Summer 

2010 

NUR 3805.0W59 Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

24 Instructor 

Summer 

2010 

NUR 4837.0W59 Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

32 Instructor 
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Semester Course    Course Name Enrollment Role 

 

Spring 2010 NUR 4604L.0W59 Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

23 Instructor 

Spring 2010 NUR 3065.0W58 Health Assessment 27 Instructor 

Spring 2010 NUR 4837.0W58 0W59 Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

78 Instructor 

Fall 2009 NUR 4604L.0W58 Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

20 Instructor 

Fall 2009 NUR 4837.0W51 0W58 Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

48 Instructor 

Summer 

2009 

NUR 4604L.0W59 Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

12 Instructor 

Summer 

2009 

NUR 3805.0W58 Dimensions of Professional Nursing 

Practice 

22 Instructor 

Summer 

2009 

NUR 4837.0W59 Health Care Issues, Policy and 

Economics 

29 Instructor 

Spring 2009 NUR 4604L.0W58 Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

10 Instructor 

Spring 2009 NUR 3065.0W59 Health Assessment 18 Instructor 

Spring 2009 NUR 3805.0080 Dimensions of Professional Practice 4 Instructor 

Fall 2008 NUR 4604L.0W58 Community/Public Health Nursing  

Practicum for RNs 

11 Instructor 

Fall 2009 NUR 4932.0080 Leadership, Management, and Role 

Transition 

4 Instructor 

 
 


