## Linda Lopp, MSN/Ed, RN

### University of Central Florida College of Nursing

Ocala Campus 3001 SW College Road Ocala, FL 34474

## **EDUCATION**

Year	Degree	Institution	Clinical Major	Role Preparation
2007	MSN/Ed	University of Phoenix, Phoenix, AZ	Nursing	Education
1986	BSN	Trenton State College, Ewing, NJ	Nursing	

### **LICENSURE/CERTIFICATION**

RN Florida, 2110722

## **EMPLOYMENT**

### **ACADEMIC APPOINTMENTS:**

08/08-Present	Instructor, University of Central Florida College of Nursing, Orlando, FL
07/08-12/09	Online Course Facilitator, RUE Education, Clearwater, FL
08/06-05/09	Adjunct Faculty, Central Florida Community College, Ocala, FL
08/98-07/06	Associate Professor, Central Florida Community College, Ocala, FL
08/93-07/98	Clinical Adjunct Faculty, Palm Beach Community College, Lake Worth, FL

#### **CLINICAL APPOINTMENTS:**

Charge Nurse, Telemetry, Palm Beach Gardens Medical Center, Palm Beach Gardens, FL
Staff Nurse, Orthopedics, Saint Mary's Hospital, West Palm Beach, FL
Travel Nurse, Medical/Surgical Units, TravCorps, Boca Raton, FL
Staff Nurse, Orthopedics, Robert Wood Johnson Medical Center, New Brunswick, NJ
Office Nurse, OB/GYN, Lois Shulman MD, Summerfield, NJ

### PRESENTATIONS—LOCAL/REGIONAL/STATE

Date	Type	Title	Conference Title, City/State	Refereed/ Invited
11/04	Podium	Best Practices: Using Games in the Classroom	Association of Practical Nurse Educators of Florida, Altamonte Springs, FL	Invited
10/01	Podium	Music to Enhance Learning	Faculty Colloquium, Central Florida Community College, Ocala, FL	Invited
08/01	Podium	Music to Enhance Learning	Adjunct Faculty Development Workshop, Central Florida Community College, Ocala, FL	Invited

## **HONORS/AWARDS**

Date	Award	Organization/Group
2004	Great 100 Nurses of Marion County	Marion County Nurses Association FNA District
		3
2002	STARS Award for Innovations in Teaching	Central Florida Community College

## PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES & COMMUNITY SERVICE

## **PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS:**

Date	Organization	Role
2020-Present	National Association of Catholic Nurses Board of	SE Regional Director
	Directors	
2018-Present	National Association of Catholic Nurses Scholarship	Chair
	Committee	
2017- Present	National Association of Catholic Nurses Scholarship	Member
	Committee	
2012- Present	National Association of Catholic Nurses	Member
2009 - Present	Omicron Delta Chapter, Sigma Theta Tau	Member
2008 - 2012	American Nurses Association	Member
2008 - 2012	Florida Nurses Association	Member
2008 - 2012	Marion County Nurses Association	Member
1999 - 2005	Association of Practical Nurse Educators of Florida	Member

## **UNIVERSITY ACTIVITIES**

# **UNIVERSITY SERVICE:** (Cumulative)

Date	Level	Committee	Role
2020-2021			Member
	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	
2019-2020	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	Member
2018-2019	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	Member
2017-2018	College	UG Curriculum Committee	Member
2016-2017	College	Faculty Affairs CommitteeStudent	Member
2015-2016	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	Member
2014-2015	College	Institutional Effectiveness Committee	Member
2014-2015	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	Member
2013-2014	College	Institutional Effectiveness Committee	Member
2013-2014	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	Member
2012-2013	College	Institutional Effectiveness Committee	2011 Plan Coordinator
2012-2013	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	Member
2011-2012	College	Undergraduate Search Committee	Member
2011-2012	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	Member
2011-2012	College	Institutional Effectiveness Committee	2010 Plan Coordinator
2010-2011	College	Institutional Effectiveness Committee	Member
2010-2011	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	Member
2009-2010	College	Institutional Effectiveness Committee	Member
2009-2010	College	Scholarship and Awards Committee	Member
2008-2009	College	Undergraduate APG Committee	Member

Lopp. Linda Page 2 of 6

# **COURSES TAUGHT:**

Semester	Course	Course Name	Enrollment	Role
Spring 2021	NUR3805.0W64	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	19	Instructor
Spring 2021	NUR 3616.0W62	Health Promotion Across the Lifespan	39	Instructor
Spring 2021	NUR 3616.0W65	Health Promotion Across the Lifespan	40	Instructor
Spring 2021	NUR4604.0W62	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	31	Instructor
Fall 2020	NUR3805.0W63	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	39	Instructor
Fall 2020	NUR4604.0W65	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	31	Instructor
Fall 2020	NUR4604.0W67	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	30	Instructor
Spring 2020	NUR3805.0W62	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	35	Instructor
Spring 2020	NUR 3616.0W61	Health Promotion Across the Lifespan	42	Instructor
Spring 2020	NUR4604.0W61	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	38	Instructor
Spring2020	NUR4604.0W62	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	32	Instructor
Fall 2019	NUR 3806.0W61	Professional Socialization Seminar	73	Instructor
Fall 2019	NUR3805.0W63	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	31	Instructor
Fall2019	NUR3805.0W64	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	28	Instructor
Fall2019	NUR4604.0W61	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	34	Instructor
Spring 2019	NUR3805.0W63	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	24	Instructor
Spring 2019	NUR3805.0W64	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	26	Instructor
Spring 2019	NUR 3616.0W63	Health Promotion Across the Lifespan	22	Instructor
Spring 2019	NUR4604.0W62	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	30	Instructor
Fall 2018	NUR3805.0W63	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	29	Instructor
Fall 2018	NUR3805.0W64	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	33	Instructor
Fall 2018	NUR 3806.0W61	Professional Socialization Seminar	65	Instructor
Fall 2018	NUR 4604L.0W61	Practicum in Community and Public Health Nursing for RNs	37	Instructor
Spring 2018	NUR3805.0W64	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	32	Instructor
Spring 2018	NUR4637.0W65	Public and Community Health Nursing	39	Instructor
Spring 2018	NUR4604.0W62	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	36	Instructor
Fall 2017	NUR3805.0W65	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	32	Instructor

Lopp. Linda Page **3** of **6** 

Semester	Course	Course Name	Enrollment	Role
Fall 2017	NUR4637.0W65	Public and Community Health Nursing	31	Instructor
Fall 2017	NUR4604.0W63	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	30	Instructor
Spring 2017	NUR3805.0W59	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	18	Instructor
Spring 2017	NUR4604.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	30	Instructor
Spring 2017	NUR4604.0W61	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	32	Instructor
Fall 2016	NUR3805.0W56	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	18	Instructor
Fall 2016	NUR4637.0W62	Public and Community Health Nursing	24	Instructor
Fall 2016	NUR4828.0W57	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	34	Instructor
Fall 2016	NUR4604.0W56	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	33	Instructor
Spring 2016	NUR4828.0W58	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	19	Instructor
Spring 2016	NUR4604L.0W56	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	31	Instructor
Spring 2016	NUR3805.0W59	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	31	Instructor
Fall 2015	NUR4828.0W59	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	21	Instructor
Fall 2015	NUR4604L.0W56	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	31	Instructor
Spring 2015	NUR4828.0W57	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	34	Instructor
Spring 2015	NUR4604L.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	26	Instructor
Spring 2015	NUR3805.0M86	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	15	Instructor
Fall 2014	NUR4828.0W59	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	32	Instructor
Fall 2014	NUR4604L.0W56	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNsProfessional	33	Instructor
Fall 2014	NUR3806.0084	Socialization of Nursing Seminar	15	Instructor
Summer 2014	NUR4828.DW58	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	36	Instructor
Summer 2014	NUR4604L.CM80	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	29	Instructor
Summer 2014	NUR4837.DW57	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	22	Instructor
Spring 2014	NUR4828.0W57	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	26	Instructor
Spring 2014	NUR4604L.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	27	Instructor
Spring 2014	NUR3805.0M85	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	13	Instructor
Fall 2013	NUR4828.0W59	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	34	Instructor

Lopp. Linda Page **4** of **6** 

Semester	Course	Course Name	Enrollment	Role
Fall 2013	NUR4604L.0W56.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	50	Instructor
Summer 2013	NUR4604L.DM50.DM85	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	30	Instructor
Summer 2013	NUR4837.DW57	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	16	Instructor
Spring 2013	NUR4604L.0W56.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	41	Instructor
Spring 2013	NUR4837.0W58	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	36	Instructor
Spring 2013	NUR4828.0W57	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	39	Instructor
Fall 2012	NUR4604L.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	26	Instructor
Fall 2012	NUR4837.0W54.0W55	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	61	Instructor
Summer 2012	NUR 3805.DW58	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	21	Instructor
Summer 2012	NUR4604L.DM85	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	27	Instructor
Summer 2012	NUR4837.DW57.DW58	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	56	Instructor
Spring 2012	NUR4604L.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	31	Instructor
Spring 2012	NUR4828.0W57	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	38	Instructor
Spring 2012	NUR4837.0W57.0W59	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	84	Instructor
Fall 2011	NUR4604L.0W58	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	28	Instructor
Fall 2011	NUR4837.0W54.0W57	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	56	Instructor
Summer 2011	NUR3805.CW59	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	32	Instructor
Summer 2011	NUR4604L.CW59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	14	Instructor
Summer 2011	NUR4837.CW59	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	43	Instructor
Spring 2011	NUR 4604L.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	11	Instructor
Spring 2011	NUR 4828.0W57	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	30	Instructor
Spring 2011	NUR 4837.0W57 0W58	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	62	Instructor
Fall 2010	NUR 4604L.0W58	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	20	Instructor
Fall 2010	NUR 4837.0W54 0W57	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	50	Instructor
Summer 2010	NUR 4604L.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	16	Instructor
Summer 2010	NUR 3805.0W59	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	24	Instructor
Summer 2010	NUR 4837.0W59	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	32	Instructor

Lopp. Linda Page **5** of **6** 

Semester	Course	Course Name	Enrollment	Role
Spring 2010	NUR 4604L.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	23	Instructor
Spring 2010	NUR 3065.0W58	Health Assessment	27	Instructor
Spring 2010	NUR 4837.0W58 0W59	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	78	Instructor
Fall 2009	NUR 4604L.0W58	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	20	Instructor
Fall 2009	NUR 4837.0W51 0W58	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	48	Instructor
Summer 2009	NUR 4604L.0W59	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	12	Instructor
Summer 2009	NUR 3805.0W58	Dimensions of Professional Nursing Practice	22	Instructor
Summer 2009	NUR 4837.0W59	Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics	29	Instructor
Spring 2009	NUR 4604L.0W58	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	10	Instructor
Spring 2009	NUR 3065.0W59	Health Assessment	18	Instructor
Spring 2009	NUR 3805.0080	<b>Dimensions of Professional Practice</b>	4	Instructor
Fall 2008	NUR 4604L.0W58	Community/Public Health Nursing Practicum for RNs	11	Instructor
Fall 2009	NUR 4932.0080	Leadership, Management, and Role Transition	4	Instructor

Lopp. Linda Page **6** of **6**